
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-06 (OVERSIGHT BOARD) 

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE 
SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF SANTA 
CLARA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING THE 
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
AND AN ADMINSTRATIVE BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD 
JANUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016, MAKING 
RELATED FINDINGS AND DECLARATIONS AND 
TAKING RELATED ACTIONS IN CONNECTION 
THEREWITH 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY 

OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA AS 

FOLLOWS 

WHEREAS, the Califomia state legislatme enacted Assembly Bill lx 26 (the "Dissolution 

Act") to dissolve redevelopment agencies formed under the Community Redevelopment Law 

(Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.); 

WHEREAS, pmsuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173, the City Council of the City of 

Santa Clara (the "City Council") declared that the City of Santa Clara, a charter city (the "City"), 

would act as successor agency (the "Successor Agency") for the dissolved City of Santa Clara 

Redevelopment Agency (the "Dissolved RDA") effective February 1, 2012; 

WHEREAS, on February I, 2012, the RDA was dissolved pursuant to Health and Safety Code 

section 34172; 

WHEREAS, the Dissolution Act provides for the appointment of an oversight board (the 

"Oversight Board") with specific duties to approve ce1iain Successor Agency actions pursuant to 

Health and Safety Code section 34180 and to direct the Successor Agency in certain other 

actions pmsuant to Health and Safety Code section 34181; 

Oversight Board Resolution/ROPS 

Typed: 02-26-15 

Page I of 4 



WHEREAS, pursuant to AB 1484 ("AB 1484"), enacted June 27, 2012, to amend various 

provisions of the Dissolution Act, the Successor Agency is now declared to be a separate legal 

entity from the City; 

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Act, the Proposed ROPS 15-16B and the Administrative 

Budget for the period of January 1, 2016 through Jtme 30, 2016 must be submitted to the 

Oversight Board for the Oversight Board's approval; and, 

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(a)( 4) allows the Successor Agency to make 

payments of enforceable obligations from sources other than those listed on the ROPS with the 

approval of the Oversight Board; and 

WHEREAS, the accompanying staff report provides supporting information upon which the 

actions set forth in this Resolution are based. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE 

SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA REDEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. The Oversight Board hereby finds, resolves, and determines that the foregoing 

recitals are tme and correct, and, together with information provided by the Successor Agency 

staff and the public, form the basis for the approvals, findings, resolutions, and determinations 

set fmih below. 

SECTION 2. Under Health and Safety Code section 34180(g), the Oversight Board must 

approve the establishment of the recognized obligation payment schedules of the Successor 

Agency. 

Oversight Board Resolution/ROPS 

Typed: 02-26-15 

Page2 of4 



SECTION 3. The Oversight Board hereby approves the ROPS 15-16B attached hereto as 

Attachment 1 (the "Approved ROPS 15-16B"). In com1ection with such approval, the Oversight 

Board makes the specific findings set forth below. 

SECTION 4. The Oversight Board has examined the items on the Approved ROPS 15-16B and 

finds that each of them is necessary for the continued maintenance and preservation of property 

owned by the Successor Agency until disposition in accordance with the Dissolution Act, the 

continued administration of the ongoing agreements herein approved by the Oversight Board, or 

the expeditious wind-down of the affairs of the Dissolved RDA by the Successor Agency. 

SECTION 5. Under Health and Safety Code section 34177G), the Oversight Board must approve 

the Administrative Budget for the Successor Agency. 

SECTION 6. In accordance with the Dissolution Act, the Oversight Board hereby approves the 

Administrative Budget for the period of January 1, 2016 t!n·ough June 30, 2016 attached hereto 

as Attachment 2 (the "Approved Administrative Budget"), and authorizes the Successor Agency 

to incur costs for the general administrative activities and functions described in the 

Administrative Budget. 

SECTION 7. The Oversight Board finds that the Administrative Budget supports a distribution 

of the FY 2015-16 Administrative Cost Allowance to the Successor Agency in the amount of 

$250,000 which includes the administrative costs associated with the Administrative Budget for 

the period of January 1, 2016 through June 30,2016. 

SECTION 8. The Oversight Board Chairperson, Successor Agency Director of Finance, and 

Oversight Board General Counsel are collectively authorized to make any technical or clerical 

corrections to the approved ROPS 15-16B prior to filing with DOF. The Oversight Board hereby 

authorizes and directs the Successor Agency staff to take all actions necessary under the 

Oversight Board Resolution!ROPS 

Typed: 02-26-15 

Page 3 of4 



Dissolution Act to file, post, mail or otherwise deliver via electronic mail, intemet posting, 

and/or hardcopy, all notices and transmittals necessary or convenient in connection with the 

approval of the Approved ROPS 15-16B and the Approved Administrative Budget. 

SECTION 9. This Resolution shall take effect at the time and in the marmer prescribed in Health 

and Safety Code section 34179(h). 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify the forgoing to be a true copy of a resolution passed and adopted by the 

Oversight Board of the Successor Agency for the City of Santa Clara Redevelopment Agency at 

a regular meeting thereof held on 24'h day of September 2015, by the following vote: 

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: 

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS: 

ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBERS: 

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS: 

APPROVE: 

Attachments incmporated by reference: 

1. Approved ROPS 15-168 

2. Approved Administrative Budget 

Oversight Board Resolution/ROPS 

Typed: 02-26-15 

Ameling, Cauble, Chheng, Guthrie, 
Matthews and Chairperson Gage 

None 

None 

Maduli 

Page 4 of4 



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) ·Summary 
Filed for the January 1, 2016 through June 30,2016 Period 

Name of Successor Agency: .:S:.:a;;;n:::ta:.C=.I:::a::.:ra::.... __________________ _ 

NameofCoun~: ~S~a~n~ta~C~I~a~ra~-------------------

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation 
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Prope~ Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding 

A Sources (B+C+D): 

B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 

C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 

D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 

E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): 

F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 

G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 

H Total Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): 

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding 

I Enforceable Obugations funded wtth RPTTF (E): 

J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) 

K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (1-J) 

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding 

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 

M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) 

N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: 

Six-Month Total 

$ 8,841,927 

958,871 

7,883,056 

$ 

$ 8,841,927 

(21,953) 

$ (21,953) 

Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, I 
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized 
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. 

Name Title , 



Santa Clara Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) - ROPS Detail 
January 1, 2016 through June 30,2016 

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

A B c 0 E F G H I J K L M N 0 p 

Funding Source 

Nofl.-Retreveklpment Property Tax Trust Fund 
, (Non-RPTTFi RPTIF 

Pro]ecl Name I Debt Obligadon 
Contract/~Greement Contract/Agreement 

Desori!'Clon/Pro]e<;!_S<ope 
Total Outstanding 

Item## Ob"'"donType Execution Date Termination Date Payee Pniect Ale4 Debt or Obligation Re.tlred Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other funds Non-Admln Ntmin Six-Month Total 
s 167 565.386 $ 956,871 s s 7,883.056 s s s 8.841.927 

1 1999 TaxAllocation9ondsSeriesA Bonds Issued On or 81311999 611/2023 Bankof~York Bond ls:st.le to fund nor\-houslng Bayshore Non~ 40,098,606 N s -
Before 12131/10 prolect. 

2 1999 Tax AUocatlon Bonds Sertes B Bonds I$SUed On or 8/18/1999 61112017 Bank of New York Bond Issue to fund non-hous1ng B01yshore North 6,624.034 N s 
Before 12131/10 projects 

4 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Issued On or 413012003 61112023 Bank of New York Bond Issue 1o fund non-houslng Bayshore North 48,681.125 N 6,122,750 $ 6.122,750 
Before 12131/10 rojecto 

S 2011 TaxAIIoc.~tion Bond$ Bonds Issued Alter 5111f2011 61112026 &nk of NeoN York Bond issue lo fund non-houslng Bayshore North 58,156.431 N 1,755,306 s 1.755,306 
12131110 projecto 

6 Miscellaneous Bood Costa Fees 813f1999 61112026 Various Fiscal ~ent Fees. Arbitrage Fees. Bayshore North 200.000 N 5,000 s 5 ,000 
etc. 

7 ;::.s-sBC<lPS ~ --on .. :w111- 21112014 CIJoi-Ciora ~- _,.,.., ....... N s -
Befa<e12131110 1--

6 2011 Cooperation and Third-Party Loans 212212011 7131/2017 Forty Niners SC Stadium Repayment of a klan to assist a Ba)'5hore North 12.846,319 N s 
Predevelopment Funding Company LLC publ!cly owr1ed 5tadlum 
Agreement. as modirled by Flr$1: 
Amendment thereto 

11 City ROPS Loan CilyiCounlr Lt>llll 512212012 12/311999i Cltyoi-Ciofa Cosh Flow loan for ROP$ ,.,.._ aa,.n..eNorlll N s 
-6127f11 

12 Independent Legal Counsel Legal 7J17f2012 12/3119999 Hilda C.niU Montoy Legal Counsel for Oversight Board All N s 
13 Administrative Cosl Allowance Admin Costs 7111201 5 12/31/2015 City of SW>I• Clan> Relmbursemmt tor AdministratiVe All N $ 

Expenses 
1 CoMA of~ Fled tly County l..o9BI 11112.013 1---- -Dunn & Clulchof ~ollogol_fl>_ ,. N s 

~&Up-. -W' 316 ___ .,_ .... - ar22/'IMS - Clrol-Cilia- ""'OIIor_DCR_O, ...,..__ N $ 
Opon Spooe-...-(1106A) .,_ ... Opon ..... -a-a...,.,..--

Aulllcdy 

___ DQF_ 

32 Martinson ChikS Deve5opment Proper1y 11/18r.Z003 1111712038 Unile<l Are Safety Repairs and matntenance for Bayshore North N s -
Center. 1350 Hope Drive Maintenance turtfnson Chlkf neve.opment Center, 

1350 Hope Drive 

33 Unepenl 1999 Bond Proceeds Bonds lswed On or 81311999 61112023 Trustee Oefease/Redeem Unspent Bood Bayshore North N s 
Before 12131/10 Proceeds 

34 Unspent 2011 Bond Proceeds Bonds !swed After 5/1112011 611/2026 Tn.Jstee Oerease/Redeem Unspent Bond Bayshore North N $ 

12/31/10 Proceeds 
35 ROPS 1, llem .S, Shortfall Bonds Issued On or 12131/2012 12/3119999 Successor Agency ROPS l- ttem #6 shortfall Biyshore North N $ 

Before 12131/10 
311 CanYonllon C«fer~ - 71112015 12131/2015 - Clora ChaR« at ::c.----~ ~- N s - eornn-
3~<:-.- ,_., 711G015 -- ==-~ 

_.,_ ...,..__ N s 

~- - ~- .... --
31 1:::.:-Ceolar-"""'""' "'-"' 711l2015 S131112016 IIIII ~-lfti>OIIy-lor 

.,...__ N s -- i~i::enll< 
39 Tasman Garage Project lmprovemenV!nfra&tr 5124/2011 12131/2014 City of Santa Clara 1999 Bonds proceeds used to Bayshore North 956.671 N 958,871 s 956,871 

ucture relmbUI'$e the City of Santa Clara ror 
ttnal contrvctlon costs of the Tasman 
Garage 

40 N $ 

41 N s 
42 N $ 

43 N s 
44 N $ 

45 N s 
46 N $ 
47 N s 
46 N $ 
411 N $ 

50 N s 
51 N s 
52 N s 
53 N s 
54 N $ 

55 N s 
56 N s 
57 N $ 
58 N $ 

59 N $ 



Santa Clara Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) - Report of Cash Balances 

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment 

from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see Cash Balance Tigs Sheet 
A B c D I E F I G I H I 

Fund Sources 
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF 

PriorROPS PriorROPS 
period balances RPTTF 

Bonds Issued on and DDR RPTTF distributed as Rent, Non-Ad min 
or before Bonds Issued on balances reserve for future Grants, and 

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12131/10 or after 01 /01/11 retained period(s) Interest, Etc. Admin Comments 
ROPS 14-15B Actuals (01/01/15- 06/30/15) 

1 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01101115) 
18,1 98,639 27,768,426 - - - -

2 Revenue/Income {Actual 06/30115) C2) Restricted interest earnings of $653. Release of encumbered 
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the bond proceeds of $2,052,417 of which $958,871 is being requested as 
County Audnor-Controller during January 2015 a reimbursement to the City per ROPS line 39. 02) Restricted interest 

2,053,070 7 - - 23,002,235 11,996,888 earnings of $7. G3) payment in full of DDR balance. 
3 Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Actual 

06130/15) 
RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual G3) Transfer of DDR Balance paid on 6/24/15 by wire transfer to SC 
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns Land Q - - - 23,002.235 11,959,935 County 

4 Retention of Available Cash Balance {Actual 06130115) C4) Parity reserve of $7,084,816. Bond proceeds of $13,166,893 held 
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as for the purposes for which the bonds were issued. 04) Parity reserve 
reserve for future period(s) of $2,767,863. Bond proceeds of $25,000,570 required to be retained 

20,251 ,709 27.768,433 - - - - until the State issues a Finding of Completion. 

5 ROPS 14-156 RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment 
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15B PPA in the No entry required 
Report of PPA, Column S 21 ,953 

6 Ending Actual Available Cash Balance 
C to G = (1 + 2 - 3 - 4}, H = (1 + 2 - 3 - 4 - 5) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 15,000 

ROPS 15-16A Estimate (07101/15 -12131/15) 
7 Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07101115) 

(C, D, E, G = 4 + 6, F = H4 + F4 + FG, and H = 5 + 6) $ 20,251,709 $ 27,768,433 $ - $ $ - $ 36,953 
8 Revenue/Income (Estimate 12131/15) 

RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 15-16A distribution from the G8) Full payment of $33.9M of post DDR lease revenue and $7.0M of 
County Audnor-Controller during June 2015 40,866,493 anticpated lease revenus from properties transferred to the SA 

9 Ex penditures for ROPS 15-16A Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 
12131/15) 40,866,493 

10 Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 12131115) 
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as 
reserve for future period(s} 20,251 ,709 27,768,433 

11 Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance !7 + 8'- 9 -10) $ - $ $ $ $ - $ 36,953 



Santa Clara Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments 
Reported for the ROPS 14-158 (January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a) 

(Report Amounts In Whole Dollars) 

ROPS 14-158 Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34185 (a). SAs are required to report the Odferences between their actual available funding end their actual expendttures for the ROPS 14-158 (January through June 2015) perfod. The amount of 
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPITF) approved tor the ROPS 15-168 (January through June 2016) period 'Hill be offset by the SA's self·reported ROPS 14-158 prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self...-eported by SAs are subject to audit by the 
county audltor-controlte; (CAC} end the State Controller. 

A 8 c 0 E F G H I J K L M N 0 p Q R s T 

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expendituru 

Net SA Non-.Admln 
and Admin PPA 
{Amo unt Used to 

Ofl'set ROPS 15-168 

Bond ProcHds Rtstrn Barance Othtr FUncf$ Non.Admlfl Ad min R~tJHted RPTIF} 

AvaUabl• otn..r.nc:• 
RPTTF ·- (tftotalactval 

(ROPS 14-158 Dill'ertiKe RPTTF UCM<blotal 

chtribi.Ud+ .. oehot Netluu:r of {IKktes:sthan L. (ROPS 14-158 Ntt l u.se.rof author\.ted,~ 

Profed.NMMI - .... Authortzed l ... ..,....,.. .. ~+aldher Authorized I totald=nc•l$ NdDinerenc• 
hemt DebtObJJtation -- ...,.., .......,. .. ......., ·- ....... ·- 0111115) .,.,.,.. Actual ,...., .,,,,, .... •vailab611•aol0111115) ·- ·- {M+R) SAComm ..... 

$ 36113716 $ $ $ s s s 11 731,&88 $ 11.731888 $ 11.731,688 $ 11,727138 s 4,750 I 265,000 s 200,000 
I :>SO.OOO s =.m $ 17203 I 21,953 

1 1999TuAiocatlon a54,431 ...,1 $ &54431 854,431 ' I 
2 1999 TaxAI\ocation 4 191650 4 1650 s 4191 650 .. 191 650 I $ 

4 2003 TaxAJ:Ioe&tion 4,904,000 4,1104,000 I 4,904,000 4.904.000 $ $ 
Bondo 

5 2011TaxAA::Icatlon 1,775,307 1,775,307 $ 1.n5:JfJ7 1.ns:JI1T $ $ -• -Band 6,500 S,SIX) S 6,500 1.750 $ 4,750 s 4,7M .,_ 
7 200'2SeriaB $ $ s 

COPS (AQeocy 
Sha<o) 

8 2011 Cccperation I $ $ 
.nd Pr.development 
Funding Agreement 
nmodifiedbyFnt 
Amendn·"nt tMrelo 

11 ROPS loan $ $ • 
12 .................... I $ $ 

CaunMI 
13 ~Cost $ I 2SO.COO =.m $ ........ 
14 o.r.....o<'-it $ $ s 

Fled "'"""""' 
16 Pttv.telener Rulny $ s s 

and r•lat•d do~nt 
prepar;~otlon 

17 RLAing request fee $ $ s 
r~bylRS 

31 - • • • lnlel'at-Sportsand 
Open Spa<» 
-(SOSAJ 

32 Martinson Chid $ $ I 
Development Center, 
1350 Hope Drive 

33 Unspent 1999 Bond 11,113,1!56 $ s I 
P,ocood$ 

"" U~20118cnt 2S,(D),seo $ $ $ -



Santa Clara Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168)- Notes 
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 

Item# Notes/Comments 
Reimbursement to the City of Santa Clara for the final payment of costs associated with the Tasman Garage construction, which was the amount paid by the City 

39 because the bond proceeds were subject to the preliminary injunction. 

I 

f---

I 



REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY 
CITY OF SANTA CLARA 

ROPS 15-16B ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET 
January 1, 2016 – June 31, 2016 

 
This document constitutes the Administrative Budget of the Redevelopment Successor Agency of the 
City of Santa Clara. This Administrative Budget has been prepared by the Redevelopment Successor 
Agency (RSA) of the City of Santa Clara and submitted to the Santa Clara Oversight Board for approval in 
accordance with the requirements of Health and Safety Code Section 34177(j). The Administrative 
Budget accompanies the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) prepared pursuant to Health 
and Safety Code Section 34177(l) for the period indicated. This Administrative Budget is prepared in 
three parts to correspond to the three elements described for the Administrative Budget in Health and 
Safety Code Section 34177(j) (1), (2), and (3). 
 

1. Estimated Amounts For Successor Agency Administrative Cost (Health and Safety Code Section 
34177(j)(1). 

 
 

Administrative Activities Job Classification 
Services & Expenditures 

Estimated 
Hours 

6-month 
Budget 

Successor Agency Administration   
Scope of Services to include but not 
limited to; preparation of the 
Recognized Obligation Payment 
Schedule (ROPS) including the 
administrative budget,  response to 
inquires or requests from the  
Santa Clara County and 
Department of Finance, 
administration and oversight of 
property liquidation, administrative 
support of Oversight Board, 
preparation of annual audit, 
administrative contract 
management and bill payment, and 
administration and oversight of 
various lease contracts including 
billing  and review of compliance 
with lease terms. 

City Manager 25 $          4,958 
   
Economic Development 
Officer / 
Assistant City Manager 

70 $          9,453 

   
Director of Finance /  
Assistant City Manager 

100 $        14,304 

   
Deputy City Manager 10 $          1,241 
   
Assistant Director of 
Finance 

75 $          7,435 

   
Accounting Manager 40 $          3,623 
   
Principal Accountant 20 $          1,687 
   
Financial Analyst 0 $                 - 

    
    340 $        42,701 
    



Administrative Activities Job Classification 
Services & Expenditures 

Estimated 
Hours 

6-month 
Budget 

Legal Advice for RSA Issues 
– ROPS Administration 

   

Legal Services Administration City Attorney 20 $          3,179 
    
RSA – ROPS Administration    
Contract of legal services to assist  
the Oversight Board 

Legal Services  $        15,000 

Contract of legal services to assist 
in administration of Successor 
Agency 

Legal Services   $        35,000 

    
City Wide Overhead – In Lieu    
City Overhead Charges (general 
accounting functions, payroll, 
information technology and office 
and equipment) 

City Overhead Charges  65% $        29,822 

    
Total Administrative Budget    $      125,701 

    
Annual Minimum Administrative 
Cost Allowance (3% of RPTTF 
allocated or $250,000 whichever is 
greater) 

  $      250,000 

 
 
This Administrative Budget documents that the RSA’s "administrative cost allowance", as defined and 
authorized pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 24171(b), for Fiscal Year 2015-16 is an amount 
up to three percent of the property tax allocated or the minimum authorized amount of $250,000, 
whichever is greater. As called for in Health and Safety Code Section 34177(k), and as documented in 
this Administrative Budget and the ROPS 15-16B, the Successor Agency will report to the County 
Auditor-Controller that its administrative cost allowance to be paid from property taxes deposited in the 
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (as further described in Part 2 below) pursuant to Health and 
Safety Code Section 34183(a)(3) is the amount of $0 for this six month period. The City received the full 
minimum administrative cost allowance of $250,000 on the ROPS 15-16A, therefore is not requesting 
any funding for this ROPS period. Activities may be added, revised, or deleted from this listing as 
necessary and appropriate during the course of the Redevelopment Agency wind-down process. Costs 
shown for each activity are estimates only. Actual costs required for each activity may be higher or 
lower than the amount shown, not to exceed the aggregate total amount. 
  



2. Proposed Source of Payment For Above-Identified Administrative Costs (Health and Safety 
Code Section 34177(j)(2). 

 
As authorized pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34183(a)(3), the proposed source of payment 
for the administrative costs identified in Part 1 above is the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund 
established and maintained by the County Auditor Controller pursuant to Health and Safety Code 
Section 34170.5(b). 
 

3. Proposals For Arrangements For Administration and Operations Services (Health and Safety 
Code Section 34177(j)(3). 

 
The RSA has arranged with the City of Santa Clara to provide the staff services, office, materials, and 
equipment to administer the responsibilities of the RSA, and will draw upon services of outside 
consultants as required to provide special services for the wind-down of the former RDA to the extent 
City staff lacks the necessary expertise or capacity. 


